

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | CON-022 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Arkansas State University's land lease agreement for Fire Station #1 with the City of Jonesboro |
|----------------|---|----------|---|---------------|---|
| Туре: | Contract | | | Status: | Passed |
| File created: | 8/1/1999 | | | In control: | City Council |
| On agenda: | | | | Final action: | 11/3/2009 |
| Title: | Arkansas State University's land lease agreement for Fire Station #1 with the City of Jonesboro | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Mayor's Office | | | | |
| Indexes: | Contract | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RES-09:151, 2. Lease Agreement, 3. 2010 Picture | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action E | 3y | | Act | on Result |

Arkansas State University's land lease agreement for Fire Station #1 with the City of Jonesboro Arkansas State University entered into a land lease agreement with the City of Jonesboro for the land where Fire Station #1 is located at 3215 East Johnson Avenue. The lease term is for 50 years starting August 1, 1999 and lease amount is for \$10.00 annually. The lease was not authorized by resolution when it was originally signed in 1999. On November 3, 2009, the City Council ratified the lease agreement with RES-09:151.

Attachments included are:

RES-09:151. Resolution Lease agreement